AGENDA NOTICE

The LaGrange County Council will meet in Regular Session on Monday, September 14, 2020, at 8:30 a.m., in the Council Meeting Room, County Office Building, 114 W. Michigan Street, LaGrange, Indiana 46761, with the following proposed agenda:

8:30 A.M. Public Hearing on 2020 Budget

12:00 noon Lunch

Recorder's Perpetuation Fund - Sworn Statement and Ordinance

Health Dept. Grant approval
Approval of 2021 Council Meetings
Salary Ordinance Amendments
Transfers
Additional Appropriations
Legal Claims
Minutes joint 05/10/2020 regular 05/10/2020

Any and all other business to properly come before the Board, including old or unscheduled business.

The County of LaGrange does not discriminate because of disability in the admission to, or treatment or employment in, its programs or activities. The LaGrange County Engineer has been designated to coordinate compliance with nondiscrimination requirements contained in Section 35.107 of the Department of Justice Regulations. Information concerning the provisions of the Americans With Disabilities Act and the rights provided after that are available from the LaGrange County Engineer. Suggestions on how the County can better meet the needs of those persons with disabilities may be submitted to the LaGrange County Engineer, 300 E. Factory Street, LaGrange, IN 46761, or by telephone at 260-499-6408.